Spec No. JENF243F-9101B-01                                  P1/10
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
EMIFIL (Three-terminal capacitor) DSS1ZB3□□□□□□□□□
Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to DSS1ZB3 series for Automotive Electronics based on AEC-Q200
except for Power train and Safety.

Withstanding
Voltage
Unit Mass
(Typical
value)
 DSS1ZB32A101Q55B
100 pF±10%
±10%
100VDC
250VDC
0.45g
 DSS1ZB32A101Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A101Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A101Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A121Q55B
120 pF±10%  DSS1ZB32A121Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A121Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A121Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A151Q55B
150 pF±10%  DSS1ZB32A151Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A151Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A151Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A221Q55B
220 pF±10%
 DSS1ZB32A221Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A221Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A221Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A271Q55B
270 pF±10%
 DSS1ZB32A271Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A271Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A271Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A331Q55B
330 pF±10%
 DSS1ZB32A331Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A331Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A331Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A471Q55B
470 pF±10%  DSS1ZB32A471Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A471Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A471Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A681Q55B
680 pF±10%  DSS1ZB32A681Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A681Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A681Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A102Q55B
1000 pF±10%
 DSS1ZB32A102Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A102Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A102Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A152Q55B
1500 pF±10%
 DSS1ZB32A152Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A152Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A152Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A222Q55B
2200 pF±10%  DSS1ZB32A222Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A222Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A222Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A332Q55B
3300 pF±10%  DSS1ZB32A332Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A332Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A332Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A472Q55B
4700 pF±10%  DSS1ZB32A472Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A472Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A472Q93A
Spec No. JENF243F-9101B-01                                  P3/10
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD

Withstanding
Voltage
Unit
Mass
(Typical
value)
 DSS1ZB32A682Q55B
6800 pF±10%
±10%
100VDC 250VDC
0.45g
 DSS1ZB32A682Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A682Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A682Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A103Q55B
10000 pF±10%  DSS1ZB32A103Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A103Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A103Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A153Q55B
15000 pF±10%  DSS1ZB32A153Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A153Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A153Q93A
 DSS1ZB32A223Q55B
22000 pF±10%  DSS1ZB32A223Q91A
 DSS1ZB32A223Q92A
 DSS1ZB32A223Q93A
 DSS1ZB31H333Q55B
33000 pF±10%
50VDC 125VDC
 DSS1ZB31H333Q91A
 DSS1ZB31H333Q92A
 DSS1ZB31H333Q93A
 DSS1ZB31H473Q55B
47000 pF±10%  DSS1ZB31H473Q91A
 DSS1ZB31H473Q92A
 DSS1ZB31H473Q93A
 DSS1ZB31H104Q55B
100000pF±10%  DSS1ZB31H104Q91A
 DSS1ZB31H104Q92A
 DSS1ZB31H104Q93A
4. Style and Dimension
See item 9.